CORPORATION INFORMATION

SIRVICES, INC.
1201 HAYS STREET

TAILAHASSEE, FL 32/91

904-222-9121

904-222-0193 FA

CSO networks

May To

MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 5828 TALLAHASSEE, FL. 12114

ACCOUNT NO. : 0721000000032

REFERENCE : 553698 83834A

AUTHORIZATION : PATERIA POR

COST LIMIT : \$ 148.75

ORDER DATE : March 6, 1995

6000001422176

ORDER TIME : 11:28 AM

ORDER NO. : 553698

CUSTOMER NO:

838344

CUSTOMER: Rafael G. Moreno, Esq

ZIMBLE FORMOSO-MURIAS, P.A.

Penthouse

1101 Brickell Avenue Hiami, FL 33131

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: NEXT RAINTREEE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LTD.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

X CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Maria I. Newport

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

72/4/95

13/7

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

NEXT RAINTREE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LTD.

ARTICLE I

Name of Limited Partnership

The name of the limited partnership shall be:

NEXT RAINTREE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LTD.

ARTICLE II

Business Address

The business address of the limited partnership shall be:

901 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD SUITE 600 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

ARTICLE III

Registered Agent and Registered Office

The Registered Agent for Service of Process and the Florida street address of the Registered Agent of the Limited Partnership shall be:

NEXT RAINTREE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 901 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD SUITE 600 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134 Attn: E. Daniel Lopez, C.E.O.



ARTICLEIV

Signature of Registered Agent

The signature of the Registered Agent below evidences his acceptance as designated Registered Agent for Service of Process:

NEXT RAINTREE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION a Florida corporation

By: MANUEL M. MATO

Its: President

ARTICLE V

Mailing Address of Limited Partnership

The mailing address of the limited partnership shall be:

901 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD SUITE 600 CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

ARTICLE VI

Latest Date Upon Which Limited Partnership is to be Dissolved

The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is March 31, 2050.

ARTICLE VII

Name and Specific Address of General Partner

The name and the specific address of the General Partner shall be:

NEXT RAINTREE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION.

901 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD

SUITE 600

CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

P 9500 U8133

Signed this 1st day of MARCH, 1995.

Signature of the General Partner:

By: NEXT RAINTREE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Its: General Partner

By: MANUEL M. MATO

Its: President

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss:

COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Manuel M. Mato, to me personally known to be the person described in and who subscribed the above Certificate of Limited Partnership and he freely and voluntarily acknowledged before me according to law that he made and subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, this 1st day of March, 1995.

Hector Formoso-Murias NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Florida at Large

HECTOR FORMOSO-MURIAS Notary Public-State of Florida My Commission Expires AUG 25, 1995 COMM. & CC 138879

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned constituting all of the general partners of NEXT RAINTREE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, certify as follows:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$1.420.65.

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$1.420.65.

This 1st day of March, 1995.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

GENERAL PARTNER

NEXT RAINTREE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

By:

MANUEL M MATO

Its:

President

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

UMITED PARTNERSH ANNUAL REPORT 1996	þ		MUCIA EN PARA Secretari Secretari Secretari SVISHITA OF CI	kkemuni v 18 State	-		##			
1. Hartwise Carolini Part vessey: 1a. DOCUMENT # A9500000308					95 00T 11 FH 2: 37					
Mading Address 901 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., SUITE 00 CORAL GABLES FL 33134 P above addresses are incorrect in my way 3. Date Formed or Registerest to the Bus- FLORIDA 03/06/1995 58. Calibral Contributions is Shown	line through	Principal Office Acting SOL PONCE DE LEO CORAL GABLES FL In the six period edecretation and a 3a. Date of trast higgest.	n BLVD., Suft 33134	E 600 rest in Block Country of For FL		2. Flow Malling A Sude Add Field City State A 20 20. Flow Persons Sude Add # clc City State A 20	LICTACT WHILE 1 100 -10/23 ++++1	1 IN THUS : 10 10 1 235 91.25	574CE L 45 1 7: D1033==0 ****19	01.5 91.25
81,420.65 8, FEES: 1.1 Filing Fee Computed at. 2) Bupplemental Fee: \$135 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LEGS TI Note If the amount entered in 5b is MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORION DEI	n fale of \$7 75 (pursuat IAN \$191.2 prestet than	11 to section 607,193, F.B.) 15 (\$52.50 + \$136.75) AND NO Mi 1 amount entered in Sa. a austrion	ORE THAN \$576	25 (\$437 50	+ \$136.76)		ences of \$437.50	No. 11 Au	8/B	30111
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		rrent Registered Agent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		10 Mehanant	tree Decembered	Aconstroller	<u> </u>	
				10, If changed, new Registered Agent/Office tiame						
NEXT RAINTREE DEVELOPMEN 901 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., S				Street Arigness (P.O. Box Normber is that Acceptable)						
CORAL GABLES FL 33134	U(15 0W	J								
COPAL GABLES PL 33134				Sudn Apt # etc						
				City				FI	Zip Code	
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of enction for the purpose of changing its regingent. Lam familiar with, and accepting A GENERAL PARTNE	alered offici of the obligi opposiment	e or registered rigent, or both, in: skom of section 620-192, Ekzida)	the State of Flore Statutes	th Such cha	inge stat tedes	मंद्रमति by its general p	urtner(s) I heretzy DATE	r accept the	appointmin(of	ingrotered
11. Name(s) of General Partner(s)		11a. Address o	of Each Connerat	Pariner	11b.	City, Slate & Zip (Coute	11c.	Registrate Document No	
NEXT RAINTREE DEVELOPMEN	T CO	901 PONCE DE			CORAL	L GABLES FL 33	134	P950	000018133	1
1				ŀ						
Note: General partners N	IAY NO	OT be changed on t	this form:	an am	endment	must be file	d to chan	ge a g	eneral nai	tner.
2. I do hereby certify that the information										

12. If do berefly certify that the information supplied with this firing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3)(k). Florida Statutes. Leelease the Corporations any liability of non-compliance with Section 119 07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed exempt from public access. I further certify that the information supplied is deemed exempt from public access. I further certify that the information.	no betapibni poitem
This bibliogi report is true first accurate and that fire sponsture shall have the same legal effects as it marks under each . Legher carries but them a Consent Darton of the beauted and marks	D receiver or truster
emplowered to execute the through as required dyschapter 620, Florida Statuted	,
SIGNATURE WILL DATE 10/9/91	
0/0/10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-
SIGNATURE ITY IVY VAC U	
000 (000	

S	N I	Α-	TI.	תו	~
	 M.			,,,,,,	-

Telephone Number